kllk,       Cincinnati Wild Flower Society Events 2009-2010  

                 2009

**September 27: Sunday Field Trip 

Miami Whitewater Prairie & Wetland Hike

Great Outdoor Weekend Event 

Hamilton Co., OH 
October 3: Saturday Field Trip 

Nature Preserves in Versailles State Park

Ripley County, IN

October 9, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"What Is Molecular Ecology? Molecular Genetic Tools in Ecology and Evolutionary Biology"

Dr. Herman Mays, CMC Curator of Zoology
November 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“Indiana's Recent Advances in Invasive Species Control”

John Miller, Oak Heritage Conservancy
December 6: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture

3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,

Winton Woods Great Oaks Trail, progressing to Northern Hills Fellowship for 
5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm “Botanical Highlights of Surveys Conducted on the Wayne National Forest – Ironton Unit” 
Rick Gardner, Senior Botanist ODNR
2010

January 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
"Tall Tales that Tall Trees Tell: The Case of the Missing Inferno!"

Dr. Ryan McEwan, University of Dayton
Event and membership information available at cincywildflower.org
--------------------------------------------

2010 cont’d
January 30: Saturday Indoor Tour

Miami University Conservatory, 

Hamilton Campus, Butler County, OH
February 12: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"Paleo-Insect Herbivory during Global Warming Events"

Dr. Ellen Currano, Miami University

March 12, Friday Potluck & Lecture 
Northern Hills Fellowship

5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm Annual Meeting and Program

"The Bear's Future and the Saving Power of Fear"

Dr. Leon Chartrand, Jackson Hole Wildlife Federation

**March 26: Friday Conference

Ohio Botanical Symposium, Columbus, OH 

**April 16, 17, 18: Weekend Event

Highlands Nature Sanctuary Pilgrimage 

Highland and other Ohio counties 

April 24: Saturday Event 

Avon Woods Park Cleanup 

** April 24: Saturday Event 

Western Wildlife Corridor Flower-a-thon
Hamilton County, OH

April 25: Sunday Field Trip    

Halls Creek Woods, Warren Co., OH

May 1, Saturday Field Trip

Warder-Perkins State Nature Preserve
Hamilton Co., OH

May 9, Sunday Field Trip

Burnet Woods (NOT MITCHELL FOREST)
Hamilton Co., OH

May 15: Saturday Field Trip

Kingdom Come State Park

Harlan & Letcher counties, KY 
May 23: Sunday Field Trip

A. J. Jolly County Park

Campbell County, KY

June 5–6: Our Weekend Field Trip

Nelson Ledges, Grand River, and more

Portage & Trumbell Counties, OH
June 19: Saturday Field Trip

Strait Creek Prairie Bluffs
Pike and Adams Counties, OH
July 11, noon: Sunday Picnic &Walk 

Jim and Jean Husbands’ Woods 

Dearborn Co., IN

July 31: Saturday Field Trip 

Blue Licks Battlefield State Park

Robertson County, KY

August 7: Saturday Field Trip

Ron Powell's Pawpaw Farm

Adams County, OH
August 21: Saturday Field Trip

Laurel River Lake in Dan Boone NF
Laurel County, KY
September 10 (2010): Friday Program 

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' photo sharing program

September 18: Saturday Hike

Parks in Adams County 

Adams County, OH
---------------------------------------------------

** sponsored by other organizations
Visitors welcome!











